508226302 11/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8273491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN MCGOWAN	07/24/2013
STEVE WAHRHAFTIG	07/17/2013
CORY NEUDECK	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	410 EAST SOUTH FIRST STREET	
City:	WRIGHT CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63390-0346	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15464864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK J. NAHNSEN, REG. NO. 51093	
SIGNATURE: /Mark J. Nahnsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2023
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat 15-464864#page1.tif source=assignment-pat 15-464864#page2.tif source=assignment-pat 15-464864#page3.tif

PATENT 508226302 REEL: 065542 FRAME: 0525

Docket: 185/2060US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KEVIN MCGOWAN, of 5010 Brittany Downs Drive, Saint Charles, Missouri 63304, a citizen of Canada; STEVE WAHRHAFTIG, of 1032 Dunvegan Road, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, a citizen of the United States, and CORY NEUDECK, of PO Box 263, Richburg, New York 14774, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the TELEVISION MOUNTING DEVICE, Utility Patent Application No. 13/893,119, filed on May 13, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri corporation, with an office located at 410 East South First Street, Wright City, Missouri 63390-0346 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date:	7/24/13	KEVIN MCGOWAN
Date:	7/11/13	
Date:	7/30/13	CORY NEUDICK

STATE OF Messouls	_)	
COUNTY OF Warran	(a) SS. _)	•
On this A day of Aday of personally appeared KEVIN MCGOWAN executed the above Assignment, and acknowledges to the state of	I, to me known to be owledged to me that he	the person named in and who
and purposes therein mentioned, as his own	n free act and deed.	
	Notary Public	\$ 20.5010
My Commission Expires: 3/29/16		COUNTRY
STATE OF Massouri COUNTY OF Warren	_)	No. STATE
COUNTY OF Warren	_)	COUNTY
On this 17 day of young personally appeared STEVE WAHRHAFT executed the above Assignment, and acknown and purposes therein mentioned, as his own	IG, to me known to be wledged to me that he	e the person named in and who
My Commission Expires: 3-29-16		NN EN E
STATE OF MUNICOUNTY OF MEGANY)) SS.	ARREN COUNT
On this day of the personally appeared CORY NEUDECK, executed the above Assignment, and acknowledges to the control of the con	to me known to be tweedged to me that he	
and purposes therein mentioned, as his own	free act and deed. Notary Public	Now

My Commission Expires

LARAE D. BEST
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Allegany County
No. 01 BE5034729
My Commission Expires Oct. 17,

3